

19.10.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she wish to file application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC to rectify few technical errors in the plaint.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on **16.11.2024**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03
Court Room No. 206, N/B
East District, KKD Courts
Delhi. 19.10.2024