

16.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Shikha Jain.

An application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC with amended plaint filed.

The plaintiff seeks to amend the plaint in view of few technical error in respect of valuation clause.

It is observed that the plaintiff is seeking partition of the suit property and originally plaintiff has not valued the suit as per law and has not affixed the proper court fees, however by way of present application the plaintiff has amended the valuation clause and affixed the court fees for the relief of partition also.

In view of submissions made in application and the fact that matter is at its initial stage and proposed amendment would not change the nature of suit, this court is of the opinion that the present application deserves to be allowed. Accordingly, the application is disposed off as **allowed**.

Issue notice to the defendants on filing of PF/RC for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.12.2024**.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.11.2024