

CS 604/24
Geeta Vs. RAJ KUMAR

27.03.2025

Present: Ms. Shikha Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that replication is ready however, she could not file the same on e-filing portal hence, seeks an adjournment.

In view of submissions, put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 21.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.03.2025