

CS 604/24  
Geeta Vs. Raj Kumar

21.04.2025

Present: Ms. Shikha Jain Ld. Counsel for plaintiff a/w plaintiff.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Replication filed. Spare copy is taken on record.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents within 15 days from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

**Put up for further proceedings on 22.05.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
21.04.2025