

CS 604/24  
GEETA Vs. RAJ KUMAR

04.08.2025

Present: Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith  
plaintiff in person.

None for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit and list of witnesses are filed.

Examination-in-chief of the plaintiff is recorded.

A lenient view is taken and matter is adjourned for her  
cross-examination on 22.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.08.2025

At this stage, Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant  
has appeared through VC. He is informed about the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 04.08.2025