

CS 604/24
Geeta Vs. RAJ KUMAR

22.09.2025

Present: Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Part testimony of the plaintiff is recorded.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that a relative of his
colleague has died and he has to rush for the last rituals. He requests that
further cross-examination be deferred. Request is not opposed.

Further cross-examination of the plaintiff is deferred.

To come up for plaintiff's evidence on 24.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.09.2025