

CS No. 604/24 Geeta Vs. Raj Kumar

24.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Ms. Shikha Jain.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Plaintiff/PW1 further cross examined and discharged. Plaintiff states that she does not wish to examine any other witness and her evidence may be closed. Her statement recorded separately to this effect.

List this matter for defendant's evidence on 19.01.2026

Defendants are directed to supply advance copy of evidence affidavit of the defendant witnesses to the plaintiff/ Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff at least a week before the next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/24.11.2025/j