

CS 604/24
Geeta vs. Raj Kumar

19.01.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. LAC for plaintiff through VC.

None for defendant.

Case is today listed for DE however, no one has appeared for defendant till 11:30 a.m. Considering the same, matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 02.03.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.01.2026

At 12 noon.

At this stage, Sh. Rajesh, Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing. Put up on the date fixed.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 19.01.2026