

12, CS 604/24
Geeta vs. Raj Kumar

14.03.2026

Case file taken up today upon the order No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.
None for defendant.

Inspite of calls and waiting, none has appeared for the defendant.
It is 11 a.m.

It is noted that vide order dated 24.11.2025, the matter was adjourned for 2901.2026 for D.E. but till date defendant neither filed his evidence affidavit nor supplied the copy of the same to opposite party.

Considering the fact, one more opportunity is granted to defendant to lead DE subject to cost of Rs.1,000/-.

Defendant is directed to supply the advance copy of the evidence affidavit to the opposite party atleast 7 days prior to the next date of hearing.

List this matter for DE on 04.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026

At 11:35 a.m.

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant appeared and requested to mark his appearance.

Order is apprised.
Put up on date already fixed.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 14.03.2026