

14, CS 604/24
Geeta vs. Raj kumar

12.05.2026

Present: Ms. Shikha Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

All the defendants with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.

All defendants have filed their evidence by way of affidavit.

Copy supplied.

Defendants also paid cost of Rs.6,000/- to the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks adjournment to lead evidence stating that witnesses have not brought the original documents today.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

Put up for D.E. on 27.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 12.05.2026